PolicyNumber
60982
63095
63769
65155
79765
82235
86051
86774
90874
92570

124301
134778
151858
152626
153093
157439
157816
158602
158800
164094
166335
168402
170101
171288
172669
184254
190862
192316
193553
194540
197213
200382
204327
211893
219856
222106
222840
227799
228061
228323
229680
237585
238581
238720
239210
241127
241484
244840
247009
248189
248639
252454
254399
260054
261361
263708
265448
270186
271275
273889
279014
279489
279910
282104
286009

Employer

KING AVENUE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
STILLWATER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HYDE PARK COMMUNITY UM C

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST METHODIST CHURCH

NORTH BROADWAY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BROAD STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CENTRAL METHODIST CHURCH

FAIRVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST METHODIST CHURCH

FAITH UNITED METHODIST

ST. PAUL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF EATON
COMMUNITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BEXLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST ANDREWS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

OXFORD METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

WALNUT STREET METHODIST CHURCH
WORTHINGTON UNITED METHODIST CHURC
GREENE ST METHODIST CHURCH

NEW LIFE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MONROE STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EPWORTH METHODIST CHURCH

MAYNARD METHODIST CHURCH

COBURN METHODIST CHURCH

GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

GRACE METHODIST CHURCH

CHURCH OF THE MASTER UNITED METHODIST
SUMMIT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

WEST PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FAMILY OF FAITH UMC

LIBERTY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HARTWELL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BELMONT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GATES FOURTH METHODIST CHURCH
CENTRAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

HAYES MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ST. PAUL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MT WASHINGTON UNITED METHODIST CH.
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OAKWOOD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, INC.
THURMAN AVE METHODIST CHURCH

SIDNEY FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WILLIAM STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
IMMANUEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST METHODIST CHURCH, INC.

ST. MARKS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CLOVERDALE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BETHEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SOUTH PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PATASKALA UNITED METHODIST

PARK AVENUE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
RIVERSIDE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PARKVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GLENWOOD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SubAssociationName

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

ContactName

DIANA P SELLS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KAREN GIBSON
WORKERS® COMP DEPT
SUSAN M CAMP
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEBORAH J TAYLOR
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
RONALD L STEVENS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEBBIE SHARP

DEB GUTHRIE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARTHA MASSIE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
VICKI MILLER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SHERRY HEATH
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JERALD CHARLES
PAULA APARIS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PAULETTE PINKERTON
VALERIE L SERFOZO
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SUE MOORMAN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KEITH BURLINGAME
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARLA BECKER

NANCY HATFIELD
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEB SILVIA

JEANNE WARREN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
NANCY HENDRICKSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CYNTHIA MCRILL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WILMA A LEHMAN
GAIL DEGOOD-GUY
LINDA WHETSTONE
LAURA DAVIES
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PAULA BOY

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SHERI SINIFF

DEBORAH S BOWMAN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

Address1

299 KING AVE

225 LUDLOW ST
1001 HARVARD BLVD
6911 FREDERICK PIKE
1345 GRACE AVE
201 N MAIN ST

120 S BROAD ST

48 EAST NORTH BROADWAY

501 E BROAD ST

102 W HIGH ST

828 W FAIRVIEW AVE
121 W HIGH ST

52 N MAIN ST

1616 BLUE AVE

120 N MAPLE ST

120 N PICKAWAY ST
2657 E BROAD ST
120 W SANDUSKY ST
4069 W SYLVANIA AVE
150 PORTSMOUTH ST
14 N POPLAR ST

88 N 5TH ST

PO BOX 509

415 W GREENE ST

25 W 5TH AVE

3613 MONROE ST

249 E CENTER ST

2350 INDIANOLA AVE
3618 N MAPLE AVE
516 SHINNICK ST

1401 W MAIN ST

24 N GROVE ST

82 E 16TH AVENUE

89 W PARK AVE

801 BELLEFONTAINE AVE
7840 PEMBERTON AVE
140 PARKWAY AVE
2701 S SMITHVILLE RD
1234 S FOURTH ST

701 PHILLIPS AVE

261 E. MAIN STREET
163 E. WHEELING STREET
1441 FANGBONER RD
101 HUFFMAN AVE
6365 CORBLY RD

200 W 2ND ST

PO BOX 37, 205 W COLUMBUS ST

206 HADLEY AVE

415 THURMAN AVENUE
230 E POPLAR ST

28 W WILLIAM ST

66 E HUNTER ST

18 SOUTH FULTON ST
800 S MAIN ST

8984 KRAMER RD

1220 BETHEL RD

140 STONEMILL ROAD

801 PARK AVE

2701 ZOLLINGER RD
344 S ALGONQUIN AVE
301 E MARKET ST

903 CENTER ST

2833 VALLEYVIEW DR

Address2

PO BOX 307

P OBOX 777

City
COLUMBUS
HAMILTON
DAYTON
DAYTON
CINCINNATI
BELLEFONTAINE
MIDDLETOWN
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
SPRINGFIELD
DAYTON
HICKSVILLE
LONDON
ZANESVILLE
EATON
CIRCLEVILLE
COLUMBUS
FINDLAY
TOLEDO
JACKSON
OXFORD
NEWARK
CHILLICOTHE
WORTHINGTON
PIQUA
COLUMBUS
TOLEDO
MARION
COLUMBUS
ZANESVILLE
ZANESVILLE
SPRINGFIELD
WESTERVILLE
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
LIMA
DAYTON
CINCINNATI
DAYTON
COLUMBUS
TOLEDO
NEWARK
LANCASTER
FREMONT
DAYTON
CINCINNATI
PERRYSBURG
NELSONVILLE
DAYTON
COLUMBUS
SIDNEY
DELAWARE
LOGAN
RICHWOOD
FINDLAY
BOWLING GREEN
COLUMBUS
DAYTON
PATASKALA
HAMILTON
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
WASHINGTON CH
BRYAN
COLUMBUS

State Zip
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

43201
45011
45406
45414
45208
43311
45044
43214
43215
45502
45406
43526
43140
43701
45320
43113
43209
45840
43623
45640
45056
43055
45601
43085
45356
43201
43606
43302
43202
43701
43701
45504
43081
43201
43222
45801
45417
45216
45420
43206
43612
43055
43130
43420
45403
45230
43551
45764
45419
43206
45365
43015
43138
43344
45840
43402
43220
45409
43062
45013
43221
43204
43160
43506
43204



291035
291701
297551
297716
297775
299268
300089
300269
300968
301009
304335
307074
307775
307935
308364
310691
313778
313922
314190
315420
316509
316672
317814
319144
320228
320673
322378
326047
326049
326276
326344
326531
326805
326875
326880
327175
327266
327327
327730
328063
328378
328690
329205
329589
329596
334642
336331
337352
337374
338640
338886
338907
339526
340774
342250
342352
343007
344354
344431
346018
347703
348680
349663
349794
350945
351085

ST PAULS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST PAUL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

OAK HARBOR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST. PAUL'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHRIST CHURCH UNITED METHODIST
ADELPHI UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PEACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LIBERTY CENTER METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CONTINENTAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST METHODIST CHURCH

GROVE CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GROESBECK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HIGH STREET METHODIST CHURCH
WESTSIDE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MAPLE STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NORMANDY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, INC.
HILLIARD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY METHODIST CHURCH

CHURCH ST ANDREW UNITED METHODIST
BLUFFTON TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BURGOON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST. PAUL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SULPHUR GROVE UNITED METHODIST

ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CHEVIOT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SOUTHERN HILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EVANGELICAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FLETCHER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WAYNE ST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNION CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LEIPSIC UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, INC. OF GRN
MILFORD CTR METH CHURCH

BROOKVILLE COMMUNITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF PHILLIPSBURG
ST. MARK'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

PARKVIEW UNITED METHODIST

LIVINGSTON UNITED METHODIST AVENUE
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PERRYSVILLE METHODIST CHURCH

BAINBRIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CENTRAL TR. UN. METHODIST CH. OF ZANESVILLE
ST. JAMES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC

GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SHAWNEE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ASBURY UNITED METHDST CHURCH SOUTH INC
PROSPECT STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CONCORD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WARES CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FARMERSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ANDERSON HILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ENGLEWOOD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEBORAH L JESS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JILL PYLE

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JON B MYERS

SHARON KELLEY

LORI

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WILLIAM COOPER
MARCIA LYONS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LAURA M BENSMAN
JASON OMAN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
RENCHE LEROUX
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JUNE K REYNOLDS
JUANITA M WOODBURN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CRISTAL JONES

WILMA MCFARLAND
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LYNN MEYER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LOUANN SUTER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CHARMAIN HOOPS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BARB BURNETT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
TAMMY KLINE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JANET FREEMAN

BOB SMITH

SHARON LIENBERGER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
VICTORIA CURRY

LISA NEWCOMER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
TERI BIRCHFIELD
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MELANNY MICHAEL
LINDA COLONEL
JUDITH HUEBNER

400 WAYNE AVE

232 W WASHINGTON BOX 367
405 SOUTH ST

360 E OTTAWA ST

2600 COPLAND BLVD
119 E FULTON ST

700 S MARSHALL RD
19035 S. CONCORD ST. BOX 384
235 DILEY RD

307 EAST STREET

207 S COURT ST

413 E SECOND ST

300 N MAIN ST

126 SHIGH ST

2650 COLUMBUS ST
8871 COLERAIN AVENUE
230 E HIGH ST

604 GLORIA AVE

438 E WHEELING ST

450 W ALEX BELL RD
7000 ERIE ST

5445 SCIOTO DARBY RD
1581 CAMBRIDGE BLVD
3620 HEATHERDOWNS BLVD
2022 STATE ROUTE 103
P.0. BOX 45

32 WESLEY BLVD

7505 TAYLORSVILLE RD
4980 ZION RD

3820 WESTWOOD NORTHERN BLVD
5980 WILMINGTON PIKE
26 N LOCUST ST

2287 S DIXIE AVENUE
111 DEVOR ST

205 S WALNUT ST

1480 ZETTLER RD

32 WESLEY BLVD

8284 KEISTER RD

127 W MAIN ST

202 W 4TH ST

PO BOX 396

114 HAY AVE P O BOX 172
45 S STATE ST

4601 FAIRFIELD AVE
123 SYMMES AVE

3713 BENNER RD

200 E LIVINGSTON AVE
601 E BOUNDARY ST
204 N WAYNE ST

PO BOX 115

202 S MAPLE ST
62S7TH ST

401 CARLWOOD DR

15 W COLUMBUS ST
201 E CENTER ST

24 S. MULBERRY ST.
2600 ZURMEHLY RD
4760 WINCHESTER PIKE
185 S PROSPECT ST

109 S MAIN ST

1300 E MAIN ST

1123 S MAIN ST

32 WESLEY BLVD

110 WEST CENTER ST
7663 5 MILE RD

107 N WALNUT ST

DEFIANCE
NAPOLEON
GREENFIELD
OAK HARBOR
TOLEDO
CELINA
MIDDLETOWN
ADELPHI
PICKERINGTON
LIBERTY CENTER
MARYSVILLE
DEFIANCE
CONTINENTAL
NEW LEXINGTON
GROVE CITY
CINCINNATI
SPRINGFIELD
LIMA
LANCASTER
DAYTON
SYLVANIA
HILLIARD
COLUMBUS
TOLEDO
BLUFFTON
BURGOON
WORTHINGTON
HUBER HEIGHTS
CLEVES
CINCINNATI
DAYTON

W CARROLLTON
KETTERING
GREENVILLE
FLETCHER
COLUMBUS
WORTHINGTON
MIDDLETOWN
LEIPSIC
GREENVILLE
MILFORD CTR
BROOKVILLE
PHILLIPSBURG
FAIRFIELD
NORTH BEND
MIAMISBURG
COLUMBUS
PERRYSBURG
FREMONT
PERRYSVILLE
BAINBRIDGE
ZANESVILLE
MIAMISBURG
CANAL WINCHESTER
BLANCHESTER
CHILLICOTHE
LIMA
COLUMBUS
MARION

NEW KNOXVILLE
MONTPELIER
ENGLEWOOD
WORTHINGTON
FARMERSVILLE
CINCINNATI
ENGLEWOOD

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

43512
43545
45123
43449
43614
45822
45044
43101
43147
43532
43040
43512
45831
43764
43123
45251
45505
45805
43130
45459
43560
43026
43212
43614
45817
43407
43085
45424
45002
45211
45459
45449
45409
45331
45326
43227
43085
45042
45856
45331
43045
45309
45354
45014
45052
45342
43215
43551
43420
44864
45612
43701
45342
43110
45107
45601
45806
43227
43302
45871
43543
45322
43085
45325
45230
45322



353406
353508
353588
353621
354888
355781
355949
356630
358043
359395
359573
359634
360193
360215
360346
360554
361022
362625
363188
365550
366379
369972
370775
372703
373624
374128
376838
377621
378233
379526
380532
382067
382385
382491
382674
383060
383607
384535
384708
384823
385285
385406
386255
387912
387947
388400
390462
391083
392306
393469
393744
394700
395554
395761
395886
396409
396594
396763
399465
408013
409768
410636
415579
417800
419335
420472

FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MAIZE MANOR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
VANDALIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ARMSTRONG CHAPEL INC

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF THE CROSS
NEAL AVENUE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HYDE PARK BETHLEHEM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WESTGATE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
JACKSONBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ALEXANDRIA METHODIST CHURCH
BOWLUSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CLOUGH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

AVONDALE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, INC.
CENTERVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHUCH
MECHANICSBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHERRY GROVE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FOREST CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NORWOOD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
STATE ROAD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WILMINGTON DISTRICT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
REYNOLDSBURG UNITED METHODIST

THE FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CALVARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SALEM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CHRIST THE PRINCE OF PEACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NORTH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CROSSWOOD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WAYNE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NORTHRIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COMMUNITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LEWISBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MAUMEE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OHMER PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ANSONIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
STONYBROOK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MONROE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MEDWAY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, INC.
EASTVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SAINT LUKES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MT OLIVE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

TRINITY UNITED METHODIST

BRECON METHODIST CHURCH, INC

BREMEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CALVARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
YELLOW SPRINGS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PLEASANT GROVE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EASTMONT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WAYNESVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHRISTIAN ENDEAVOR UMC CHURCH
VERONA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MONFORT HEIGHTS U M C

KINGSCREEK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST OF VAN WERT
FOREST PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
VAN WERT WESLEY METHODIST, INC.

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

BRENDA ARNETT
REBECCA RISH
MICHAEL HURTIG
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SANDY MCELFRESH
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BONNIE KOONTZ
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOSEPH G ROTHSTEIN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
ROBERT GREER

JOE WIANT

LANA MAKIN
ELIZABETH GORRELL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
RICHARD L SHAFFER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KARIN DRAGONETTE
JOY MASON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
THOMAS G KLINGER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PAUL F HAMMOND
JOE ZIRALDO

DAVID SPENGLER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
THOMAS HUGHES
AMY ST JOHN

DAVE STEEL

CAROL L STRINGER
KATHY S BROOKS
LYNDSEY CASEY
CONSTANCE L WESNER
JEANNE K BRANDON
JILL L LAMBERT

JIM SUMMERS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DANNY BRUBAKER
DONNA MOAK
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
ROGER REYNOLDS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SHARON BOGGS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
STEVEN L STEIGELMAN
KIM BROSHES

MERLE WHETSTONE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

101 E SOUTH ST
3901 MAIZE RD

301 N MAIN ST

200 S DIXIE

5125 DRAKE RD

3121 WILMINGTON PIKE
12 NEAL AVE

3799 HYDE PARK AVE
180 N FIFTH ST

215 N FULTON

61S POWELL AVE

3330 UPSHUR NORTHERN RD
4645 MIDDLETOWN OXFORD RD
72 CHURCH STREET BOX 98

445 W COUNTY LINE RD
2010 WOLFANGLE RD
8 W MAIN ST

89 AVONDALE AVE

112 50. SOUTH ST

63 E FRANKLIN ST

125 LOCUST ST

42 N MAIN ST

1428 EIGHT MILE RD
680 W SHARON RD

23 COLEGATE DR
15020 STATE ROUTE 725
61 EMAINST#4

1636 GRAHAM RD

504 GLYNWOOD RD

427 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET

104 S. HIGH STREET

505 BELLEFONTAINE STREET

10507 COLERAIN AVE
42 E TOMPKINS ST
1551 RICHLAND RD
BOX 56

4610 DERR RD

2221 SLANE AVE

339 MEYER AVE
3147 USROUTE 40 E
405 SACKETT ST
1357 ARBOR AVE

CORNER OF PEARL & HIGH STREETS

485 CHERRY BOTTOM RD
206 EAST AVE

122 MIDDLE ST

1045 ROSS ROAD

1150 W 5TH AVE

16228 STRT 678

6543 ROSEWOOD-QUINCY RD BOX 102

200 E MADISON ST

7388 E KEMPER RD

205 WALNUT STREET
3939 JACKMAN RD

202 S WINTER STREET
10610 WATERVILLE ST
400 PLEASANT GROVE RD
5039 WOODBINE AVE
297 NORTH ST

1415 LONDONDALE PARKWAY
206 S SOUTH STATE ST/PO BOX 657

3682 WEST FORK RD
3516 FLATFOOT RD
113 W CENTRAL AVE
315 S COLLINS AVE
BLAINE & CENTER

ARCANUM
COLUMBUS
ADA
VANDALIA
CINCINNATI
DAYTON
NEWARK
CINCINNATI
BATAVIA
WAUSEON
COLUMBUS
EATON
MIDDLETOWN
ALEXANDRIA
SPRINGFIELD
CINCINNATI
TIPP CITY
COLUMBUS
ARCANUM
CENTERVILLE
JACKSON
MECHANICSBURG
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
MARIETTA
GERMANTOWN
WILMINGTON
REYNOLDSBURG
WAPAKONETA
CIRCLEVILLE
WAVERLY
WAPAKONETA
CINCINNATI
COLUMBUS
MARION
WAYNE
SPRINGFIELD
CINCINNATI
DAYTON
LEWISBURG
MAUMEE
DAYTON
ANSONIA
GAHANNA
MONROE
MEDWAY
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
ROCKBRIDGE
ROSEWOOD
GIBSONBURG
CINCINNATI
BREMEN
TOLEDO
YELLOW SPRING
WHITEHOUSE
ZANESVILLE
DAYTON
WAYNESVILLE
NEWARK
VERONA
CINCINNATI
URBANA

VAN WERT
LIMA

VAN WERT

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45304
43224
45810
45377
45243
45429
43055
45209
45103
43567
43204
45320
45042
43001
45502
45255
45371
43222
45304
45459
45640
43044
45255
45240
45750
45327
45177
43068
45895
43113
45690
45895
45252
43202
43302
43466
45503
45212
45431
45338
43537
45420
45303
43230
45050
45341
43227
43212
43149
43070
43431
45249
43107
43612
45387
43571
43701
45432
45068
43055
45378
45247
43078
45891
45804
45891



420743
420869
421121
421145
421746
421961
422457
422693
426145
426582
426910
427741
428720
428751
428821
431291
431618
431693
432300
432525
433294
434841
435368
437716
439006
442705
446169
448987
451225
451333
451739
451957
454189
457096
457732
458326
460133
461821
463559
464213
464220
466369
472089
473131
473196
474627
474638
474718
474751
475955
476426
477434
477556
478354
479178
482440
486368
486825
489785
491212
492159
493793
494127
497018
504022
504030

JAMESTOWN METHODIST CHURCH

EPWORTH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
VERSAILLES METHODIST CHURCH

TRINITY UNITED METHODIST

ST. PAUL'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COMMUNITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ROCKFORD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PAULDING UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

THE SCIOTO RIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ALDERSGATE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ALBANY METHODIST CHURCH

UNITED METHODIST COMM. MINISTRIES OF CAP
CHURCH OF THE REDEEMER METHODIST
ANDERSON HILLS METHODIST PRE SCHOOL
PANDORA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, INC.
POTSDAM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

THE RAYMOND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EPWORTH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WALNUT HILL METHODIST CHURCH, INC.
CLIFTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HOWARD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST JOHNS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

STARR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST. MARK'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TYLER MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FRANKFORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
AMLIN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

TERRE HAUTE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CENTENARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HOFFMAN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ANTIOCH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

WEST JEFFERSON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MILLS MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
JOHNSTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GERMANTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CRIDERSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MAINEVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

BETHEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

KOREAN MADISONVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

THURMAN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GROVEPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MT HEALTHY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MCCOMB UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ALEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PATTERSON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CAPT AREA N. DIST. OF WEST OH CONF OF UM
HEATH UNITED METHODISTS CHURCH

PLAIN CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HIGHER GROUND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRILBY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FLORIDA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FRIENDSHIP UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST. PAULS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GOSHEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MCKINLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
TIM PRITCHARD

JILL GRILLOT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JIM TREASURER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KATIE SIDLE

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS® COMP DEPT
CARLA ELLIS

KARYL CRAWFORD
JANET A HESS

REV BRANDI GRANT-RIGSBY

BETTY J COLLINS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LORRI PHILE
MARIANNE HIGLEY
DEBRA F DELANEY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DAVID E KING
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JIMRICE

FREIDA CROSS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LEEONA WISEMAN
RON ESSICK

BEVERLY CARR
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DAVID MATTHEWS
KAREN P LURKER
SUZIE SMITH-RIOS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LISA KATTERHEINRICH
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
HOON CHOI
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CAROL HIGBEA
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CAROL SMITH
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LOWELL ANDERSON
BILL BROWNSON

RUTH A POLING
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PATRICIA RICKETT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DONNA FISCHER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SALLY MAYNARD
PAULA STEWART
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

PO BOX 37

5100 KARL RD

104 W WOOD ST

137 EAST HIGH ST

218 E SANDUSKY

705 BROCK COSMOS RD
202 S FRANKLIN ST

220 S WALNUT ST

308 N MAIN ST

4343 DUBLIN RD

5464 OLD TROY PIKE

PO BOX 74

2929 KENNY RD STE 100
235 MCNAUGHTEN RD
7515 FOREST RD

PO BOX 151

S. STATE RT.721

21549 MAIN ST

457 S DETROIT ST

975 RATHMILL RD
CLIFTON AVE & SENATOR PL
220 CHERRY STREET
319 W MAIN ST

3642 SHAKER RD

205 N HIGH ST

36140 ST RT 56

302 MAPLE ST

260 MILL ST

22 CHURCH ST PO BOX 266
5441 COSGRAY RD
5938 STATE ROUTE 55
102 BROADWAY E

137 N PRATT ST

201 S MAIN ST

10301 WOLF CREEK PIKE
36 S CENTER ST

402 N BROAD ST

159 S MAIN ST

525 FARMERSVILLE PIKE

600 SECOND AVE

105 SHAWNEE RD

210 N MAIN ST

60 E. FOSTER-MAINEVILLE ROAD
795 W MADISON ST
402 W PLANE ST

6130 MADISON RD
P.0.BOX 337

211 E3RDST

512 MAIN ST

7612 PERRY ST

PO BOX 220

110 S LONDON ST

32 WESLEY BLVD

205 W MAIN ST

2929 KENNY RD STE 100
1149 HEBRON RD

202 N CHILLICOTHE ST
4800 N DIXIE DR

5918 SECOR RD

109 E SCHOOL STR.R. 2
1025 SPRINGFIELD PK
402 BROAD ST

6710 GOSHEN RD
18045 W WILLIAMS ST
196 HAWTHORNE ST

P O BOX 327

JAMESTOWN
COLUMBUS
VERSAILLES
HICKSVILLE
FINDLAY
UNION CITY
ROCKFORD
VAN WERT
PAULDING
HILLIARD
DAYTON
ALBANY
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
CINCINNATI
PANDORA
POTSDAM
RAYMOND
KENTON
COLUMBUS
CINCINNATI
FINDLAY
OAK HILL
FRANKLIN
COLUMBUS GRV
NEW PLYMOUTH
BELPRE
CHILLICOTHE
FRANKFORT
DUBLIN
URBANA
GRANVILLE
OTTAWA
WEST MILTON
DAYTON

W JEFFERSON
LANCASTER
JOHNSTOWN
GERMANTOWN
GALLOWAY
GALLIPOLIS
CRIDERSVILLE
SWANTON
MAINEVILLE
GIBSONBURG
BETHEL
CINCINNATI
THURMAN
DELPHOS
GROVEPORT
CINCINNATI
MC cOMB
MT STERLING
WORTHINGTON
FOREST
COLUMBUS
HEATH

PLAIN CITY
DAYTON
TOLEDO
NAPOLEON
CINCINNATI
MONTPELIER
GOSHEN
GRAYTOWN
DAYTON

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45335
43229
45380
43526
45840
45390
45882
45891
45879
43026
45424
45710
43221
43213
45255
45877
45361
43067
43326
43207
45220
45840
45656
45005
45830
45654
45714
45601
45628
43016
43078
43023
45875
45383
45426
43162
43030
43031
45327
43119
45631
45806
43558
45039
43431
45106
45227
45685
45833
43125
45231
45858
43143
43085
45843
43221
43056
43064
45414
43623
43545
45215
43543
45122
43432
45407



504786 TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

505219 HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

505334 ARCHBOLD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
505407 MT. CORY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
505847 CELINA MT ZION UN METHODIST CHURCH
505850 TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

506310 AYERSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
506619 PULASKI UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

506895 AMSDEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
506922 FAIRVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCHE
507008 WALNUT GROVE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
507411 VANLUE CHRIST UN METHODIST CHURCH
507649 ANTWERP UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
507924 ST PAUL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

508130 PROSPECT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
508400 MONTEZUMA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
509489 GAINES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

509944 MASON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

510320 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

510767 ST JAMES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
511072 KANSAS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

513187 HOPEWELL UNITED METH CHURCH

514516 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF HARPSTER INC
515886 ROUNDHEAD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
516034 SCIOTO CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
516849 APPLETON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
516851 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF THE GOOD SHEP
517314 RUSH CREEK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

517336 CHURCH OF THE SAVIOUR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

517386 NEW HOLLAND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
517792 WILLIAMSPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
517807 UNITED METHODISTS CHURCH

517955 FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

519451 FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC

520609 BELLPOINT UNITED METH CHURCH

521586 SUGAR GROVE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
521598 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF MEEKER
521698 GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

521918 MT BLANCHARD UNITED METH CHURCH

524968 NEW MARTINSBURG METHODIST CHURCH OH CNFRNC

525019 NEWPORT UNITED METHODIST CRCH INC
525705 GOOD HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
527018 RUSHVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
527087 ROCK SPRINGS UNITED METH CHURCH
527563 PLEASANT CHAPEL UNTD METH CH

529917 MAPLE GROVE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
531315 FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

531624 HEATH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
531634 VICTORY CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
531772 UNITED METHODIST MISSION SOCIETY
532546 E FULTONHAM UN METH CHURCH INC

533673 WEST INDEPENDENCE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

534754 GOOD SHEPHERD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
535080 KINGSTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
538991 CALVARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

540182 MANCHESTER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
540300 ST ANDREW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
540752 CROUSE CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
540947 MADISON MILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
541423 WALDO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

541731 AMANDA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

543334 ST PAUL TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
543592 FRIENDSHIP UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
543969 CEDAR HILL CALVARY U M CHURCH

543977 WEST FRANKLIN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH IN
543985 POWELL MEMORIAL U M CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
REGINA HUSTON
TRACY L FLORE
WORKERS® COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DORIS HARTLINE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CHARITY HOLLAND
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JENNIFER CLARK
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DENISE CASEY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PATRICIA OVERLY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOYCE WOODRUFF
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS® COMP DEPT
KELLY M WILLIAMS
ROLAND K MITCHELL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LISA PRICE

JOANNA ROBINETT
ANN LYONS

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LOUANNA D SMECK
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARY BEODDY
SANDRA MATTHEWS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
VIRGINIA L STRICKLER
MARYANN MORRIS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
ATTN TREASURER
JANET E GOOD
LAVONNE MELVIN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
GWEN HOPLITE

KATIE BALTOSSER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

119 N MAIN ST

83 EAST COLUMBUS STREET

401 DITTO ST

300 N MAIN ST

9503 CELINA MENDON RD

200 NORTH SUMMIT ST

27728 AYERSVILLE RD

6950 US HIGHWAY 127

8160 W COUNTY ROAD 28

9015 OAKLAND STOUTSVILLE RD SW
13502 TOWNSHIP ROAD 80

121 E MAIN ST

202 ERIVER ST

7133 OLD TARLTON PIKE
203NELMST#6

40 SOUTH HIGH ST

5707 MADISON ROAD

6315 S MASON MONTGOMERY RD
5757 STARR AVE

201S 2ND ST

11742 GOWER ROAD NW
17508 CHEROKEE ST.
17798 TOWNSHIP ROAD 39
6337 SR 316 WEST
10927 VAN FOSSEN RD
119 W BROADWAY ST
6427 MOUNT OLIVE GREEN CAMP RD
8005 PFEIFFER RD

6109 EYMAN RD SE

PO BOX 179

202 W NEWELL ST

116 CHURCH ST

857 PUTNAM AVE

4771 STATE ROUTE 257 S
4679 STATE ROUTE 41 SE
2540 AGOSTA MEEKER RD N
301 E FINDLAY ST

204 S MAIN ST

47 ZIMMERMAN RD
P.0.BOX 357

4014 MAIN ST SE

3304 MARKET ST

34500 ROCKSPRINGS RD
8164 RICHEY RD

4209 WHITE RD SE

503 N 7TH ST

339 S 3RD AVE

JACKSON HILL ROAD

32 WESLEY BLVD

6945 ELM ST

22876 US HIGHWAY 224
119 WEST MAIN STREET
30 E PICKAWAY ST

P O BOX 224

405 E 8TH ST

350 N FAIRFIELD ROAD
795 CROUSE CHAPEL RD
9100 MADISON RD NE
141 S MARION ST

1315 OXFORD STATE RD
PO BOX 4

PO BOX 46

10485 WESTFALL RD SW
20462 COUNTY ROAD M90
9648 COUNTY ROAD 313

P O BOX 225

SPENCERVILLE
CANAL WINCHESTER
ARCHBOLD
MOUNT CORY
CELINA
BOWLING GREEN
DEFIANCE
BRYAN
FOSTORIA
STOUTSVILLE
KENTON
VANLUE
ANTWERP
CIRCLEVILLE
PROSPECT
MOTEZUMA
CINCINNATI
MASON
OREGON

N BALTIMORE
KANSAS
GLENFORD
HARPSTER

BELLE CENTER
ASHVILLE
JOHNSTOWN

N BALTIMORE
MARION
CINCINNATI
WSHNGTN CT HS
WILLIAMSPORT
WEST LIBERTY
BLUFFTON
ZANESVILLE
DELAWARE
WSHNGTN CT HS
NEW BLOOMNGTN
CAREY

MT BLANCHARD
GREENFIELD
NEWPORT
WSHNGTN CT HS
RUSHVILLE
POMEROY

VAN WERT
WSHNGTN CT HS
MARIETTA
MIDDLEPORT
JACKSON
WORTHINGTON
E FULTONHAM
FOSTORIA
BENTON RIDGE
KINGSTON
GRAND RAPIDS
MANCHESTER
DAYTON
CHILLICOTHE
WSHNGTN CT HS
WALDO
MIDDLETOWN
ELMORE
FRIENDSHIP
AMANDA

WEST UNITY
FINDLAY

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45887
43110
43502
45868
45822
43402
43512
43506
44830
43154
43326
45890
45813
43113
43342
45866
45227
45040
43616
45872
44841
43739
43323
43310
43103
43031
45872
43302
45242
43160
43164
43357
45817
43701
43015
43160
43341
43316
45867
45123
45768
43160
43150
45769
45891
43160
45750
45760
45640
43085
43735
44830
45816
45644
43522
45144
45430
45601
43160
43356
45044
43416
45630
43102
43570
45840



544199
544340
544706
544761
544768
545276
545343
546083
546095
546412
546808
546814
548798
549730
549733
551034
551036
551236
551339
551346
552779
552782
552868
553362
553370
555094
555176
555748
555855
556091
556209
558936
559080
559158
560129
560276
561503
561687
563049
564509
564714
565052
565078
565205
566094
566105
566295
566315
566862
567130
567788
568458
569242
569324
569360
569368
570147
570174
570437
570827
570975
571005
571006
571161
571301
572973

GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

W MANSFIELD UNITED METH CHURCH
BLOOMINGBURG UN METH CHURCH

WEST UNITY UNITED METH CHURCH

WESTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WATERFORD UNITED METH CHURCH

SCOTT TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BETHANY UNITED METH CHURCH
COMMERCIAL POINT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
JEROME UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
DRESDEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ROLLING PLAINS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PISGAH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SALEM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

GRATIS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HOUCKTOWN UNITED METH CHURCH

CHRIST CHURCH UNTD METHODIST

GOOD SHEPHERD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ST PAULS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MARSEILLES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
THE SHAWNEE VALLEY DISTRICT - UNITED
MCDERMOTT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MARNE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

WEST UNION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NORTHWEST PLAINS DISTRICT OF THE WOCUMC
PEEBLES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SALEM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ARCADIA UNITED METHODIST CHRCH
PLEASANT RIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BETHANY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CH OF SPRINGBORO
PERRYTON UNITED METHODIST CHRCH
SOMERSET METHODIST CHURCH

TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CEDARVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PIKETON METHODIST CHURCH

SIXTH AVENUE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MCCLURE UND METHODIST CHURCH
ROSSBURG UND METHODIST CHURCH

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

JUNCTION CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WEBSTER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BALTIMORE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EDON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST. PAUL'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WHITE CHAPEL UNITED METH. CH.

SHALOM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OLDTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BASCOM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COUNTRYSIDE CHAPEL U. M. CHURCH
ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BROWNSVL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COX UNITED METHODIST CH INC

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

UNION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MILLER MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
METAMORA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WAUSEON ZION UN METHODIST CHURCH
THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MOXAHALA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SHILOH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
THURSTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHATHAM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARTY FRAZIER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CHRIS MILLS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
NELLIE KRIGBAUM
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
ED BOOKMAN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
ROSELLA BEAR

DIANA K HALL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BENJAMIN O FOULK
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SANDRA PERGRAM
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CONNIE S ROGERS
LEWIS SIMPSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KATHLEEN J STUBBS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
RUTH OSBORN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
APRIL B ROMINE
GORDON BOYD
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JANE E PATTERSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DAVID WILSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CINDY GORIUS

MARY PHILLIPS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEBORAH POLING
DARCY DILL

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LINDA JOHANNES
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JULIE SZABO

KIM SMALL

KARLA WELCH
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KATHY S ROBINSON

N JACKSON ST, P.O. BOX 274

212 E CENTER ST
5 CROSS ST

13185 MAPLE ST

PO BOX 64

6076 COUNTY ROAD 11
416 E WAYNE ST

28 MAIN ST

10531 JEROME RD

1014 MAIN ST

3350 MOXAHALA PARK RD
10794 N REX RD

8490 HAYESVILLE RD
11SADADOTY ST
15931 COUNTY ROAD 8
225 W BIGELOW AVE
208 MULBERRY ST

1459 SOUTH ST

13267 COUNTY ROAD 77
573 E MAIN ST

26 HULET ST

1019 LICKING VALLEY RD NE

203 E MULBERRY ST

910 E 3RD ST

1730 MEASLEY RIDGE RD
2951 FRANCHEL CT NW
15 EJAMESTOWN ST
19391 BROWN RD
58050 JARRETT RD

6388 CINCINNATI DAYTON RD

60 E NORTH ST
6139 LICKING VALLEY RD
139 E MAIN ST

6389 BLACKLICK EASTERN RD

54 W CHILLICOTHE ST
619 E 2ND ST

1004 W 6TH AVE

222 SHAW RD

PO BOX 218

BOX 24

GENERAL DELIVERY
P.0. BOX 564

2090 TWP RD 185 SW
8849 SEIBT RD

200 W MARKET ST
103 PLEASANT ST
146 N MAIN ST

6242 JACKSONTOWN RD
4925 PLUM RD

1639 USROUTE 68 N
5660 W TIFFIN ST

6072 MENTZER CHURCH RD

104 E CLARK ST
15605 MAIN ST SE

50 SO 30TH STREET
133 E. WALNUT ST.
393 WASHINGTON RD

R#1 5241 MILLER CHURCH RD NW

124 E MAIN ST

4533 COUNTY ROAD 11
102 MAIN STREET
10600 VINO ST

4244 N CTY RD 33

BOX 64

7435 PRESTON RD

P O BOX 503

S WEBSTER

W MANSFIELD
BLOOMINGBURG
WEST UNITY
WESTON
WATERFORD
RISINGSUN
CELINA
COMMERCIAL PT
PLAIN CITY
DRESDEN
ZANESVILLE
BLUE ROCK
KINGSTON
GRATIS
FINDLAY
FINDLAY
JUNCTION CITY
MILLBURY

LA RUE
CHILLICOTHE
MCDERMOTT
NEWARK
WEST UNION
OTTAWA
PEEBLES
LANCASTER
SOUTH CHARLESTON
ARCADIA
BELMONT
MIDDLETOWN
SPRINGBORO
FRAZEYSBURG
SOMERSET
PICKERINGTON
CEDARVILLE
PIKETON
LANCASTER
UNION
PORTAGE
MCCLURE
ROSSBURG

ST PARIS
JUNCTION CITY
BRADFORD
BALTIMORE
EDON
ROSEVILLE
NEWARK
CARROLL
XENIA
BASCOM
CONvVOY
NORTH HAMPTON
BROWNSVILLE
NEWARK
HILLSBORO
XENIA
JOHNSTOWN
METAMORA
WAUSEON
HAVILAND
MOXAHALA
TIFFIN
THURSTON
NEWARK

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45682
43358
43106
43570
43569
45786
43457
45822
43116
43064
43821
43701
43720
45644
45330
45840
45840
43748
43447
43332
45601
45652
43055
45693
45875
45660
43130
45368
44804
43718
45044
45066
43822
43783
43147
45314
45661
43130
45322
43451
43534
45362
43072
43748
45308
43105
43518
43777
43056
43112
45385
44809
45832
45349
43721
43055
45133
45385
43031
43540
43567
45851
43761
44883
43157
43055



573148
573937
574097
574098
574149
574608
574891
575682
577251
577492
577813
578823
578838
578840
578872
579015
579016
579035
579372
579518
580534
580601
580616
580690
580807
580985
581132
581302
581317
581318
581329
581918
581929
582093
582226
582255
582307
582525
583032
583049
583056
584575
585219
585233
585247
585266
585267
585909
586187
586300
586555
586601
586613
586693
586775
586833
587765
587849
588205
588412
588850
588917
588971
589326
589916
591411

FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEWTONSVILLE UNITED METH CHURCH
CROTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ETNA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CAMDEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FAITH U M CHURCH

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

BIG OAK UNTD METHODIST CHURCH

NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TWIN OAKS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LIBERTY CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BELLBROOK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHURCH GOOD SHEPHERD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SHERWOOD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MARK CENTER U.M. CHURCH

SALEM CASS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CUSTAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SUGAR GROVE UN METHODIST CH
EMMANUEL UMC

LITHOPOLIS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NASHPORT IRVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LIBERTY CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CH INC
MAXVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SHARON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SABINA UNITED METH CHURCH

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF DELTA
TEDROW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SOUTH PERRY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LYTLE UNITED METH CHURCH

HOYTVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

THE MEADOW FARM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FOOTHILLS DISTRICT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PLEASANT HILL UNITED METH CH

BRADNER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

THE ALFRED UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MIAMI WHITEWATER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PHILO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EMMANUEL PLEASANT VIEW UMC CHURCH
LONG BOTTOM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GOOD SHEPHERD UNITED METHODIST
VAUGHNSVILLE UN METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

AMANDA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

NEW ZION CHURCH

LAURELVILLE TRINITY UN METHODIST CHURCH
FRUITDALE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CALVARY UNITED METH CHURCH INC

SOUTH LIBERTY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
RIO GRANDE SIMPSON CHAPEL UMC

MT VICTORY UN METH CHURCH INC
CENTENARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
DARRTOWN UNITED METHODIST CH
WHEELERSBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CLARK STREET UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHURCH OF THE SAVIOUR UNITED METH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST PRESCHOOL
UNIOPOLIS UN METHODIST CHURCH INC
FRAZEYSBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FAITH COMMUNITY UNITED METH CHURCH INC
ANNA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MALTA CHARGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PLEASANT BEND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEBBIE HENIZE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LAINE WOLFE

BRENDA JAMES
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CHERYL FLUTTROW
VIRGINIA BALDWIN
HARRY BLAIR

KEN CRAWFORD

BETTY PENNER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SHARON STACY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KANDY NUCE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CARL SPENCER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JERRY

KARA ESTELLE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
NANCY LAWRENCE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SARAH STEWART
MYRVEN R DAVIS JR
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SYBILLA MITCHELL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
TY MYERS

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WILLIAM BROWNSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DIANE MCGUIRE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARILYN S HOWELL

WORKERS' COMP DEPT SHARON FAST TRPAS

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOE NICELEY

ELLEN YAGER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DESTINY TITUS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BECKY R HURST
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
ROBERT ROBINSON
SUE FRANZ

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

3415 STARR AVE
518 LIBERTY ST
P O BOX 127
500 PIKE ST SW
817 ALBERT RD
PO BOX 87
P OBOX 175
1665 STATE ROUTE 273 W
102 N BUCKEYE ST PO BOX 201
13714 COUNTY HIGHWAY 47
17826 TOWNSHIP RD 56
200 N MAIN ST
978 FAWCETT RD
47 E FRANKLIN ST
6176 SHARON WOODS BLVD
512 N HARRISON ST
10398 FARMER MARK RD
4699 COUNTY ROAD 236
23097 DEFIANCE PIKE
EAST STREET
4312 AMELIA OLIVE DR
80 NORTH MARKET ST
9009 SR 12 W
7941 OBANNON RD
9474 COUNTY ROAD V
219 HOCKING AVE
9016 COUNTY ROAD P
61 W ELM ST # 226
101 NORTHWOOD DRIVE
17699 COUNTY ROAD J
20535 STATE ROUTE 180
8464 LYTLE FERRY RD
PO BOX 175
6015 COOPERMILL RD
47 JOHNSON RD
3225 HORNS MILL RD
128 N EAST ST
46005 STATE 681
9700 DRY FORK RD
153 MAIN ST
1015 GEORGIA RD
61675 STATE ROUTE 124
310 E MAIN ST
223 W FINDLAY ST
PO BOX 230
227 E MAIN ST
10991 SNYDER CHURCH RD NW
18628 LAUREL STREET
6258 STATE ROUTE 41N
16999 BOBEL RD
BAYS & POTTER ROAD
PO BOX 155
PO BOX 86
P O BOX 323
2208 TRENTON OXFORD RD
11605 GALLIA PIKE RD
1133 CLARK ST
11239 FANCHER RD
1581 CAMBRIDGE BLVD
BOX 155
87 W 2ND ST
P.0.BOX 113
8230 COX ROAD
201 W NORTH ST
390 S MAIN ST
B034 COUNTY ROAD 17

OREGON
NEWTONSVILLE
CROTON

ETNA
BROOKVILLE
CAMDEN
BEAVER

BELLE CENTER
CROOKSVILLE
UPPER SANDSKY
BLUFFTON
OAKWOOD
PEEBLES
BELLBROOK
COLUMBUS
SHERWOOD
MARK CENTER
FINDLAY
CUSTAR
SUGAR GROVE
BATAVIA
LITHOPOLIS
FINDLAY
NASHPORT
LIBERTY CTR
LOGAN
NAPOLEON
SABINA

DELTA
WAUSEON
LAURELVILLE
WAYNESVILLE
HOYTVILLE
ZANESVILLE
THE PLAINS
SUGAR GROVE
BRADNER
COOLVILLE
HARRISON
PHILO
CIRCLEVILLE
LONG BOTTOM
CIRCLEVILLE
VAUGHNSVILLE
BUCHTEL
AMANDA
BALTIMORE
LAURELVILLE
BAINBRIDGE
BOWLING GREEN
RUDOLPH

RIO GRANDE
MOUNT VICTORY
RIPLEY
OXFORD
WHEELERSBURG
TOLEDO
WESTERVILLE
COLUMBUS
UNIOPOLIS
FRAZEYSBURG
SYRACUSE
WEST CHESTER
ANNA

MALTA

NEW BAVARIA

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

43616
45158
43013
43018
45309
45311
45613
43310
43731
43351
45817
45873
45660
45305
43229
43556
43536
45840
43511
43155
45103
43136
45840
43830
43532
43138
43545
45169
43515
43567
43135
45068
43529
43701
45780
43155
43406
45723
45030
43771
43113
45743
43113
45893
45716
43102
43105
43135
45612
43402
43462
45674
43340
45167
45056
45694
43605
43082
43212
45888
43822
45779
45069
45302
43758
43548



591471
591555
591570
591642
591824
592007
592013
592227
592558
592560
592580
592587
592645
592646
592759
592953
593258
593277
593441
593599
594143
594173
594267
594481
594520
594783
595076
595336
595337
595576
595586
595653
595825
595833
596637
596668
596889
597534
597547
597683
597750
597849
598445
598456
598611
599037
599512
599922
600006
600035
600063
600106
600433
600533
600535
600604
600692
600726
601007
601597
602766
603362
603663
603686
605332
605568

PYRMONT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MT ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PEMBERTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CRAWFORD U M CHURCH

FAIRFIELD BEACH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FULTONHAM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SUMMIT STA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
VILLARS CHAPEL CHURCH

POWELL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CALVARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

HARLEM ROAD UNITED METH CHURCH
CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

AMELIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF EDGERTON
EAST RINGGOLD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OLIVE BRANCH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ATLANTA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

J. STEWART UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NAUVOO UNITED METH CHURCH
HARRISBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MT. NEBO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BETHANY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

THE LEESBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SHAWNEE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

NEW STRAITSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
THORNVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TUNNEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

NEW VIENNA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MILLERSPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SPRING VALLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ELIDA IMMANUEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
DECATUR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
BIDWELL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF UN FURNACE OH
PIONEER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TARLTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EBENEZER METHODIST CHURCH

SHILOH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

PINE GROVE METHODIST CHURCH

MALINTA MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST. PAUL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEW ALBANY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ROCKLAND UNITED METHODIST CHUCH
SALTILLO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WILKINS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EMERY CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CONVOY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HOCKINGPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PASCO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EVANSPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEW HAMPSHIRE METHODIST CHURCH

NEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NORTHWEST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BRADFORD UNITED METH CHURCH
BOTKINS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CROSSROADS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CANAANVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FELLOWSHIP UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EMMANUEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
VAN BUREN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
NINA LORTZ

KEN KEENER, TREAS.
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
FRAN CARBONE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
ROB HOFFMANN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARK HERTEL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DAVID POLLINGER
JULIE MOONEY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JO ANN NEWTON
MARILYN LEHMAN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
EDWIN MARTIN

AMY FARRELL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DWIGHT O HODSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BOB BALL

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LOIS BRACKENRINDGE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BARBARA KIBKENDALL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MICHAEL SCHOCH
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PAMELA L WILSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DAN SCHILLING

SCOTT CAMPBELL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LOIS LAYMAN

PATTY FRUTH
REBECCA LAWRENCE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JANELL WELKER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CARROLL BONNIE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

4690 SULPHUR SPRINGS ROAD

13730 STATE ROUTE 103
6541 MAIN ST
4992 SH 199

5545 FAIRFIELD BEACH RD NE

110 W FRANKLIN ST
3405 OPERA RD

6626 SUMMIT ROAD SW PO BOX 11

3852 W STATE ROUTE 350
825 E OLENTANGY ST

483 CHILLICOTHE ST
10926 MAUMEE ST

5520 HARLEM RD

700 S MAIN STREET

219 1STST

19 E MAIN ST

307 N MICHIGAN AVE

17689 MAIN STREET RINGGOLD

7315 WILMINGTON RD
13435 JUDAS RD

130 W JOHNSON ST
1410 5TH ST

1160 HIGH ST

11693 STATE ROUTE 774
PO BOX 325

PO BOX 187

119 CHURCH ST

PO BOX 182

101 CLARK ST

30 E COLUMUS

65 COFFMAN RD

11576 WEST ST.

2310 REFUGEE RD NE
BOX 277

699 SUNNYDALE ST
3214 STATE ROUTE 555
111 CHURCH ST

18213 MAIN ST

PO BOX 295

PO BOX 67

23808 CREOLA HUE RD
PO BOX 126, 259 MAIN ST
24760 BIG PINE RD

107 HENRY ST

105 E MAIN ST

20 3RD ST

231 SOUTH MAPLE STREET
2300 WASHINGTON BLVD
12398 OLD RAINER RD
2310 N WILKINS ROAD

3500 SPRINGFIELD XENIA RD

585 E MAIN ST
N MAIN ST

17483 STATE ROUTE 706
1560 WEST STREET
114 E MARKET ST

145 RICE AVE

5200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
330 S MIAMI AVE
STATE STREET

1100 S HAGUE AVE
18040 MUSH RUN RD
43 2ND ST

7715 W BANCROFT ST
201 S MAIN ST

P O BOX 453

BROOKVILLE
ARLINGTON
PEMBERTON
CAREY
THORNVILLE
TROY

MOUNT PERRY
SUMMIT STATION
WILMINGTON
POWELL
JACKSON
WHITEHOUSE
GALENA
BALTIMORE
WELLSTON
AMELIA
EDGERTON
CIRCLEVILLE
OREGONIA
NEW HOLLAND
UPPER SANDSKY
W PORTSMOUTH
HARRISBURG
BETHEL
CORNING
CONTINENTAL
LEESBURG
SHAWNEE
NEW STRAITSVL
THORNVILLE
MARIETTA
NEW VIENNA
MILLERSPORT
SPRING VALLEY
ELIDA

LITTLE HOCKNG
BIDWELL
UNION FURNACE
PIONEER
TARLTON
CREOLA
HELENA
ROCKBRIDGE
MALINTA
ELIDA

NEW ALBANY
LINDSEY
BELPRE
ROSEVILLE
SWANTON
SPRINGFIELD
CHILLICOTHE
CONvVOY
HOCKINGPORT
SIDNEY
EVANSPORT
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEY
COLUMBUS
BRADFORD
BOTKINS
COLUMBUS
STEWART
COALTON
TOLEDO

VAN BUREN

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45309
45814
45353
43316
43076
45373
43760
43073
45177
43065
45640
43571
43021
43105
45692
45102
43517
43113
45054
43145
43351
45663
43126
45106
43730
45831
45135
43782
43766
43076
45750
45159
43046
45370
45807
45742
45614
43158
43554
43156
45622
43435
43149
43535
45807
43054
43442
45714
43777
43558
45506
45601
45832
45739
45365
43519
45870
43549
43220
45308
45306
43204
45778
45621
43617
45889



605908
606152
606247
606550
608359
608490
608580
609032
609231
609521
609644
610293
610294
611033
611676
612537
613324
613652
613696
613883
614549
615131
615650
615822
615933
616448
616885
617445
619547
619728
620734
622514
623690
626013
626318
629408
630698
634386
635520
637819
638623
639643
640044
640163
640451
640764
641046
645686
646080
647418
647520
657334
658513
666137
670604
671470
672256
672945
673206
676640
686919
689034
690653
691648
694327
698221

CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HIGHLAND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BRICE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CHURCH OF THE MASTER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

WESTBORO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BELPRE HTS. UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MT ORAB UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CAPITOL AREA SOUTH DIST. OF WEST OHIO
STRYKER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BELFAST METHODIST CHURCH

STOCKDALE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MORROW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MELROSE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MCKENDREE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PLEASANTVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PEACHBLOW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SAINT PAUL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FINLEY CHAPEL UNITED METH CHURCH
CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
RUSHSYLVANIA UN METH CHURCH

GORDON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC OF GOD

BRADEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
STOCKPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OHIO CITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HILLTOP UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

BATES UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LONDONDERRY UNITED METHODIST

TOBOSO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
RIDGEWAY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

NEW MOOREFIELD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SUMMERSIDE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WILKESVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ILIFF UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

KOSSUTH ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EMMANUEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OAK HILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MIDDLEBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

N DOVER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST PAUL'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF WHITEHALL
THE JOHN WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COLDWATER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
THE CONCORD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GRACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

THE MINFORD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CAIRO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

1ST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

LIVING FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PONTIUS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EASTON COMMUNITY CHURCH

WESLEY CHAPEL MISSION CENTER
ANDERSONVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

CALVARY UNITED METHODIST

RICHARDS CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SUGAR VALLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CASSTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
VILLAGE CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WEST OHIO CONFERENCE UNTD METH CHURCH
ENON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JSNOW

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BETTY KEENER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOY PERRY

ROBERT C CRISMEN
EILEEN GRONBERG
LINDA SMITH

VELMA DOWNEY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPTR
FLORENCE M SCHEID
NATHAN WINCE

TOM KEENE

SUSAN JOHNSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOANN MITCHELL
CAROLYN ROBINSON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DONALD COLLINS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

JOSHUA L CAUGHENBAUGH

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LINDA

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEBBIE SWATS

PAM WHITING

PAM BLUME
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
THOMAS M REYNOLDS
DON KREAGER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARILYN SHULTZ
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DEBORAH KNOWLES
AMANDA BAKER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SUE PLIKERD
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
REBECCA J COSTELLO
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JAMES PAGE JR

DAVID BOYD
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DIANA KEEFER

JOY A PERRY

LIN TRANTER

9688 STATE ROUTE 7 S
7828 STATE ROUTE 28
3160 BRICE RD

229 W CHESTNUT ST
110 JONESBORO RD
720 CLEMENT AVE

225 E BUTLER ST

N HIGH AT ELM

2929 KENNY RD STE 100
301 E CHERRY

5767 PLEASANT HILL RD
2781 CONCORD RD

449 STATE ROUTE 335
510 WELCH ROAD

720 STATE ST

2025 DAYTON BRANDT RD
4850 HAUGHN RD

PO BOX 5847

3247 PEACHBLOW RD
PO BOX 154

1658 COUNTY ROAD 12
46 JACKSON ST

139 BANK ST

311 EAST ST

4725 DORR ST

8530 LILLY CHAPEL-GEORGESVILLE RD

3455 MARKET ST

110 N MAIN ST

99 S HIGHLAND AVE
2971 PLEASANT HILL RD
34780 US HIGHWAY 50
446 SUNSET DR NE

P O BO 405

10397 COUNTY ROAD 12

5065 MECHANICSBURG ROAD

638 CINTI BATAVIA PK
PO BOX 68

5731 GALLIA ST

3922 FLINT RIDGE RD NE
02101 STATE ROUTE 197
73 SCIOTO ST

6069 BRIDGETOWN ROAD
PO BOX 1

11080 STATE ROUTE 108
126 UNION

525 BERNHARD RD

1927 W KEMPER RD

310 W NORTH ST

2963 N STATE ROUTE 560
750 ARCANUM ITHACA RD
510 EAST ST

210 W MAIN STREET

220 S MAIN ST

1240 COLUMBUS ST #297
7218 STOUTSVILLE PIKE
3035 STELZER RD

80 E MCMICKEN AVE
1249 ANDERSONVILLE RD
102 N 5TH ST

107 W 3RD ST

831 MCKAIG AVENUE

3022 CAMDEN SUGAR VALLEY RD

102 CENTER STREET
30 CIRCLEVILLE AVE
32 WESLEY BLVD

135 S HARRISON ST

GALLIPOLIS
HIGHLAND
BRICE
WAUSEON
MIDLAND
BELPRE

BRYAN

MT ORAB
COLUMBUS
STRYKER
MILFORD
HILLSBORO
BEAVER
MORROW
MELROSE
TROY

GROVE CITY
PLEASANTVILLE
LEWIS CENTER
PAYNE
PROCTORVILLE
SOUTH WEBSTER
RUSHSYLVANIA
GORDON
TOLEDO
LONDON
STOCKPORT
OHIO CITY
COLUMBUS
ATHENS
LONDONDERRY
NEWARK
PROCTORVILLE
RIDGEWAY
SPRINGFIELD
CINCINNATI
WILKESVILLE
SCIOTOVILLE
CROOKSVILLE
SAINT MARYS
LUCASVILLE
CINCINNATI
MIDDLEBURG
WAUSEON
RISINGSUN
COLUMBUS
CINCINNATI
COLDWATER
URBANA
ARCANUM
MINFORD
CAIRO

NEW CARLISLE
HOLLAND
CIRCLEVILLE
COLUMBUS
CINCINNATI
CHILLICOTHE
WATERVILLE
WAVERLY
TROY

EATON
CASSTOWN
ASHVILLE
WORTHINGTON
ENON

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45631
45132
43109
43567
45148
45714
43506
45154
43221
43557
45150
45133
45613
45152
45861
45373
43123
43148
43035
45880
45669
45682
43347
45304
43615
43140
43787
45874
43223
45701
45647
43055
45669
43345
45502
45244
45695
45662
43731
45885
45648
45248
43336
43567
43457
43213
45240
45828
43078
45304
45653
45820
45344
43528
43113
43219
45202
45601
43566
45690
45373
45320
45312
43103
43085
45323



702834
711819
714340
715215
718839
720055
727559
733428
749746
755794
758361
770770
782871
793720
811917
815018
822196
833808
834226
836336
837178
845020
862221
862903
864047
868032
871213
878641
898623
901844
904528
914663
923721
927835
928562
943529
944084
960309
972435
1004042
1006959
1032081
1034640
1034910
1047504
1076190
1083031
1085971
1087756
1091365
1094277
1095773
1122609
1134878
1136507
1140741
1143570
1153662
1154432
1155094
1156787
1158621
1162147
1167034
1169404
1173358

NORTHERN HILLS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEW LEBANON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EMMANUEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MARTINSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PLEASANTVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
POMEROY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MIDDLE POINT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ST JOHNS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
DUNKINSVILLE METHODIST CHURCH

LOVELAND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
RICHMOND DALE UNITED METHODIST CH

HIGH ST. UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MT ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

POSTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
RICHLAND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PORTERSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEWPORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH ALGER
SOUTH SOLON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

PLEASANT CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MELBERN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PLEASANT RIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ST MARK METHODIST CHURCH

FELICITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

MOLINE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
CHESTER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
DEERFIELD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MOUNT TABOR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CLAIR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SEAMAN COMMUNITY METHODIST CHURCH INC
CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ZION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

INDIAN RUN UNITED METHODIST

NEW MARSHFIELD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CENTRAL AVE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
DERBY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WAYNESFIELD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH W ELKTON
BROWN'S CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CH
VALLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

OBETZ UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LOCKINGTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITY CHARGE OF THE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ARLINGTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SOUTH POINT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SALEM UNITED METHODISH CHURCH

NORTH LEWISBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CABLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

COOLVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHARGE
QUINCY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MAGNETIC SPRINGS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEW MADISON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
KINGSLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FAIRVIEW UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HUNTSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HARROD CHARGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EPIPHANY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SOUTH BLOOMFIELD UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
S E ASIAN UNITED METHODIST MINISTRIES
OWENSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CORNERSTONE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
POWELL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH PRESCHOOL

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

JANE VICTOR

BARBARA MORGAN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PATRICIA PENNEWITT
DARRYL GALLANT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LARRY BEERS

TAMI CHAMBERLAIN
KATHRYN SHOEMAKER
JOANN WHITESIDE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
DAVID LANG
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
RICHARD CRIST

ALICIA LOVE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

KEVIN WAUGH-TREASURER

MARTY MACE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KAREN BUSKIRK

JACK GILMARTEN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JANE L BROWN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
RODNEY RITCHIE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOEL PEARON
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
Juby

WORKERS' COMP DEPT L
CAROLYN FLOOD
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
BEVERLY M WALLS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WILLARD SHAFFER
CARLENA KREITZ
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
TOM HIEGEL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SUSAN K DAVIS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
NANCY HOUSE
JENNIFER COLLINS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
GYPSY L STULTZ
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
OPAL LOGAN

CINDY GORDON
DAVID L DAY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JANETITUS

WORKERS' COMP DEPT

6700 WINTON RD

2040 W MAIN ST

PO BOX 134

78 W MAIN STREET

300 TWP RD 37

112 E2ND ST

8633 DOG CREEK RD
23020 THRUSH RD

303 SOUTH MAIN STREET
18916 STATE ROUTE 41
10975 S LEBANON ROAD
PO BOX 135

243 W HIGH STREET

1542 MOUNT ZIONRD S W
10831 STATE ROUTE 550
60 POMEROY RD

PO BOX 148

80 CENTER ST SE

101 E. MONTVILLE PO BOX C
12780 NORTH HIGH ST
P.0.BOX 177, 315 MAIN ST
3827 PLEASANT CHAPEL RD
03 739 CNTY RD 9

3545 N STATE ROUTE 101
2043 MEMORIAL DRIVE
421 W WALNUT ST

28010 E BROADWAY ST
45680 SR 248

2757 WESTU.S.22 &3
21611 GUTMAN RD

293 E BARTHMAN AVE # 295
307 BROADWAY ST

1255 GLENWOOD AVE.
525 KROTZER AVE

6305 BRAND RD

6897 STATE ROUTE 56

326 W UNION ST

11792 LONDON RD

124 E WAPAKONETA ST
120 MAIN ST

2085 BROWN'S CHAPEL RD
4720 OLD SCIOTO TRL
9825 GORE CHURCH RD
1781 OBETZ AVE

2190 MIAMI CONSERVANCY RD
11973 STATE ROUTE 339
230 N MAIN ST

202 3RDSTE

6137 SALEM RD.

124 MAPLE ST

26460 MAIN ST

111 SOUTH STREET

53 MILLARD ST

149 NORTH MAIN ST
12771 STRTE709 E
6100 FAIRVIEW RD
6611 FRUIT STREET

101 N OAK ST

32 WESLEY BLVD

5027 2ND STW

2929 KENNY RD STE 100
2580 HIGHWAY 50

PO BOX 935

7600 PRINCETON GLENDALE RD
825 E OLENTANGY ST

P O BOX 54

CINCINNATI
NEW LEBANON
BEAVER
MARTINSVILLE
BLUFFTON
POMEROY
MIDDLE POINT
WAPAKONETA
FRANKLIN
WEST UNION
LOVELAND
LONDONDERRY
FOSTORIA
LANCASTER
ATHENS
ATHENS

NEW LEXINGTON
LONDON
ALGER

SOUTH SOLON
GENOA
NEWARK
BRYAN

TIFFIN
SPRINGFIELD
FELICITY
WALBRIDGE
CHESTER
MAINEVILLE
WAPAKONETA
COLUMBUS
SEAMAN
NAPOLEON
LUCKEY
DUBLIN
ATHENS
ATHENS
ORIENT
WAYNESFIELD
WEST ELKTON
CLARKSBURG
PORTSMOUTH
LOGAN

OBETZ

SIDNEY
VINCENT
ARLINGTON
SOUTH POINT
CINCINNATI

N LEWISBURG
CABLE
COOLVILLE
QUINCY
MAGNETIC SPRINGS
NEW MADISON
VAN WERT
PICKERINGTON
HUNTSVILLE
HARROD
WORTHINGTON
S BLOOMFIELD
COLUMBUS
BATAVIA
LUCKEY

WEST CHESTER
POWELL

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45224
45345
45613
45146
45817
45769
45863
45895
45005
45693
45140
45647
44830
43130
45701
45701
43764
43140
45812
43153
43430
43056
43506
44883
45505
45120
43465
45720
45039
45895
432071918
45679
43545
43443
43016
45701
45701
43146
45896
45070
43115
45662
43138
43207
45365
457845453
45814
45680
45230
43060
43009
45723
43343
43036
45346
45891
43147
43324
45850
43085
43103
43221
45103
43443
45011
43065



1191501
1191620
1191999
1192055
1192107
1199260
1200785
1202688
1203249
1203702
1207168
1207448
1207873
1210174
1210878
1211192
1213216
1217908
1230843
1254493
1262695
1263218
1275801
1280083
1281813
1294542
1300552
1304407
1306714
1307186
1308135
1316714
1331483
1345742
1350422
1354145
1354956
1355564
1360141
1364059
1376332
1380164
1380801
1382610
1383276
1401665
1407133
1425047
1427212
1429909
1431669
1446632
1450214
1451899
1476121
1494463
1499040
1509235
1510223
1515568
1519635
1519652
1526922
1527141
1575244
1579629

ABBOTTSVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LAPOINTE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BENTONVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHRCH
FLETCHER CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CHRIST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

BETHEL NORTH UNION UNTD METHDST CHURCH
RAINSBORO UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SHARON & ZOAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCHES
OLDTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FARMER UNION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PEMBERVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ALLENTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PERINTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
AUSTIN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
OTTERBEIN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CALIFORNIA COLUMBIA U M CHURCH

MIAMI VALLEY DIST WEST OH CONFERENCE UMC
CHESAPEAKE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WINCHESTER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WAGRAM UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FINLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MCGONIGLE MILLVILLE UNITED METHODIST CH
STONY RIDGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BRICE CHURCH PRESCHOOL

SPRINGBANK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WESTMINSTER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BRUSHY FORK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
SEVEN MILE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WILLIAMSBURG UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
EPWORTH PRESCHOOL & DAY CARE INC
WRIGHT MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
HAMDEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

OMEGA METHODIST CHURCH
CLARKSVILLE-OLIVE BRCH CH UN METH CHURCH
PLEASANT VIEW U.M CHURCH

CENTENARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
CORNERSTONE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

COVENANT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BARLOW-BARTLETT UNITED METHDST PARISH
JACKSON CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
VEGA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SARDINIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

LEWIS CENTER U M CHURCH

NEW VISION UMC

CATAWBA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FOR ALL PEOPLE
PLEASANT HILL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
ABERDEEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

E LIBERTY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
DEAVERTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEW LIFE COMMUNITY UM C

HOPEWELL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

OLD FORT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
PORTAGE CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
THE PARK AT ZOAR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NEW BLOOMINGTON UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
NATION CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
LAUREL UNITED METHODIST CHARGE
OSTRANDER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH INC
RIVERSIDE CHILD CARE CENTER

UNION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
BUTLERVILLE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

ROBERT GOOD
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
CHERI CHEESBRO
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT

WORKERS' COMP DEPT TREASURER

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KEVIN K SMEDLEY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PATRICIA SHERER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOY HIRSCH

WORKERS' COMP DEPT
RUTH WAMHOFF
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
PASTOR CHARLES CASE
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JOYCE JONES
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SUZANNE M FELLENSTEIN
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
KAY LANDRUM

KRIS JURGENS
HEATHER MAWER
TERRY SCHIMPF

STEVE FETHEROLF
MARY BREITENBACH
JUDITH C SCHAEFER
LINDA MCDOWELL
PHYLLIS NIDAY
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
REV TERRY CAMPBELL
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LINDA L CORBITT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARGARET ECHELBARGER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
LYNNETTE JONES
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JEANETTE ROBERTS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
GLENDA RUGGLES
JOANNE GRIFFIN
TERESA SHAW
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
FRANKIE PHILLIPS
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
JANET HICKEY

SONJA BRAND
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
GLORIA J BOLES
CAROLYN S PAUGH
LINDA HILLGROVE
TOM R STUMBAUGH
DOYLE M STONER
JEAN D JOHNS

DEE LOGAN

4135 STATE ROUTE 49
7285 W HARBOR ROAD
7613 STATE ROUTE 41
490 BLACKLICK RD

110 BROWN ST. P.O. BOX 305
4486 US ROUTE 127
7633 STATE ROUTE 753
5181 ST RT 380

2325 GALENA PIKE
STATE ROUTE 2

PO BOX 343

4900 ALLENTOWN RD
1260 US ROUTE 50
1229 DOUGLAS RD
18601 COUNTY ROAD 190
2025 AIRPORT HWY
5751 KELLOGG AVE
4501 DENLINGER RD
501 2ND AVE

70 WASHINGTON ST
9535 MINK ST SW

4455 PINECREST DR
2370 LANES MILLRD
PO BOX 338

23338 STATE ROUTE 104
6650 FAULKNER RD
BRUSHY FORKRD S E
311 CHURCH STREET
22483 STATE ROUTE 278 SW
330 GAY ST

249 E CENTER ST

735 MOUNT VERNON RD
88 W CHILLICOTHE ST
757 HIGBY RD

7291 WILMINGTON RD
6031 FALLSBURG RD NE
2887 STATE ROUTE 141
808 OFFNERE ST

218 N HIGH ST

529 W JOHNNY LYTLE AVE
4124 STATE ROUTE 550
4473 JACKSON PIKE

140 DIXON RUN CEMETERY RD
105 S MAIN ST

1081 LEWIS CENTER RD
4400 READING RD

PO BOX 160

946 PARSONS AVE

1596 GEORGE RD NE

90 MAIN CROSS ST

157 VENANGO ST

3279 S MAIN ST

11851 STATE ROUTE 669 NW
925 W MAIN ST

3746 US RT 68N

8108 E PLEASANT ST
7014 COUNTY ROAD 203
5788 ZOAR RD

7670 SAGER RD

13730 STATE ROUTE 56
2116 WEST RD

166 W NORTH ST

2701 ZOLLINGER RD
2973 BAIRD RD

8494 STATE ROUTE 132

P O BOX 302

ARCANUM
PORT CLINTON
BENTONVILLE
MILLERSPORT
LAKEVIEW

VAN WERT
GREENFIELD
WILMINGTON
W PORTSMOUTH
FARMER
PEMBERVILLE
ELIDA

MILFORD
WSHNGTN CT HS
KENTON
TOLEDO
CINCINNATI
DAYTON
CHESAPEAKE
WINCHESTER
REYNOLDSBURG
ZANESVILLE
HAMILTON
STONY RIDGE
BRICE
CHILLICOTHE
HARROD
NEWARK

SEVEN MILE
NELSONVILLE
WILLIAMSBURG
MARION
NEWARK
HAMDEN
CHILLICOTHE
OREGONIA
NEWARK
GALLIPOLIS
PORTSMOUTH
W MANCHESTER
SPRINGFIELD
CUTLER

GROVE CITY
THURMAN
SARDINIA
LEWIS CENTER
CINCINNATI
CATAWBA
COLUMBUS
LANCASTER
ABERDEEN
CYGNET

EAST LIBERTY
CROOKSVILLE
HEBRON
BELLEFONTAINE
OLD FORT
MCCOMB
MORROW

LA RUE
MECHANICSBURG
NEW RICHMOND
OSTRANDER
COLUMBUS
FOSTORIA
PLEASANT PLAIN

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45304
43452
45105
43046
43331
45891
45123
45177
45663
43520
43450
45807
45150
43160
43326
43609
45228
45426
45619
45697
43068
43701
45013
43463
43109
45601
45850
43056
45062
45764
45176
43302
43055
45634
45601
45054
43055
45631
45662
45382
45506
45724
43123
45685
45171
43035
45229
43010
43206
43130
45101
43413
43319
43731
43025
43311
44861
45858
45152
43332
43044
45157
43061
43221
44830
45162



1580070 BRANCH HILL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1581128 LOCUST CORNER UMC

1581418 RICHLAND UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1586098 RED LION UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

1586202 NEWTOWN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1589793 CALVARY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

1592390 HOOVEN UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

1597237 JOHN WESLEY EARLY LEARNING CENTER

1604092 THE ROSS COMMUNITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1610291 SMITH CHAPEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1610950 EBENEZER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1614264 COAL GROVE MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CH
1645810 LEWISTOWN TRINITY UMC

1656622 THE GREEN CAMP UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1658082 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH FOR ALL PEOPLE
1675846 EVANGELICAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1691466 GRAFTON UMC

1706844 NEW FAITH UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1718357 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

1736529 LANDFAIR UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
1742877 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF WILLIAMS

West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church
West Ohio Conference United Methodist Church

EDWIN FISHER
BEVERLY LIGHT
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
MARTY CHANEY

TERRY TOMLINSON
THOMAS R CALDWELL
JAMES DAVIS

BETH HOENDORF
DEBRA GILMAN

JAN R SIPE

JOHN LYONS
STELLA J WILLIS

JOYCE SHIRK

LINDA HOSTETLER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
SHARON H NEWCOMER
WORKERS' COMP DEPT
WORKERS COMP. DEPT.
WILLIAM BROWNSON
BILL BROWNSON
WORKERS COMP. DEPT.

370 BRIDGE ST

917 LOCUST CORNER RD
52 MELVIN RD

3466 N STATE ROUTE 741
3546 CHURCH ST

805 WALNUT ST

302 HOOVEN RD

1927 W KEMPER RD
2943 HAMILTON CLEVES RD
4895 REFORM RD

10080 E ATHENS RD

222 MEMORIAL ST

8088 COUNTY ROAD 54
250 BROADWAY

946 PARSONS AVE

195 W 3RD ST

2968 DIALTON RD

127 W MAIN ST
8256 STATE ROUTE 118
305 CHICAGO ST

P OBOX 124

LOVELAND
CINCINNATI
WILMINGTON
FRANKLIN
CINCINNATI
MILFORD
HOOVEN
CINCINNATI
HAMILTON
NEWARK
ROSEVILLE
COAL GROVE
LEWISTOWN
GREEN CAMP
COLUMBUS
XENIA

SAINT PARIS
FAYETTEVILLE
UNIONVILLE CENTER
CELINA
BRYAN

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45140
45245
45177
45005
45244
45150
45033
45240
45013
43055
43777
45638
43333
43322
43206
45385
43072
45118
43077
45822
43506



